ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

G. Kanakasundara Rao, Addl.Controller of Examinations



NAGARJUNANAGAR-522 510. Guntur Dist., A.P., INDIA Telephone:0863-2346524 Website: WWW.anu.ac.in

No. ANU/UG/Exams/Notifi./2016,

Date:31.08.2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the fee schedule for payment of Examination fee for Under Graduate Courses, I am by direction of the Rector, announcing the following schedule for the Regular Degree Examinations of I & III Semesters B.A/B.Com/B.Sc/ B.Sc(ASLP) B.Sc (HS)/B.B.M./ B.C.A/BAOL /B.B.M(Hons)/BHM (3 Years) Course Examinations of October, 2016.

1)	Last date for payment of fee without late fee	13.09.2016
2)	Last date for payment of fee with a late fee of Rs.50/-	15.09.2016
3)	Last date for payment of the fee with a late fee of Rs.100/-	19.09.2016
4)	Last date for submission of gallies by colleges in Triplicate to the A.C.E. of the A.N.U. on	21.09.2016
5)	Date of commencement of theory examinations of 1st & 3rd Semesters	18.10.2016
6)	Date of commencement of Mid examinations of 1st & 3rd Semesters	01.09.2016
7)	Fee Particulars: Whole examination fee (Theory only) per I & III Semesters each semester	Rs.485/-
	For BHM Course whole examination fee (Theory only) per I & III Semesters each semester	Rs.910/-

The above are the examination fee particulars for payment of fee for October, 2016 Regular Examinations of I & III Semesters through **Online Challan in Examination Fee A/c No.** 30908794589 of Acharya Nagarjuna University.

- Note:- 1) The Principals of all the affiliated Degree Colleges of ANU are requested to visit the University website "www.anu.ac.in" regularly for all the information relating to the examination section circulars.
 - 2) From hereafter the correspondence will be sent through e-mail -id So, please check e-mail web site of your college regularly.

Yours faithfully,

Grandle Sandle Sandle

To

The Principals of All Affiliated Degree/Oriental & H.M. Colleges, Acharya Nagarjuna University area.

Copies to:

The Co-Ordinator (UG Exams), A.N.U.

The Finance Officer, A.N.U.

The Controller of Examinations, A.N.U.

The Deputy Registrar, Affiliation Section, A.N.U. The Deputy Registrar, Academic Section, A.N.U.

The AC College Campus office to notify in the notice board.

The Asst. Registrar, U.G. Exams, A.N.U.

P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, A.N.U.